Day Date

Friday 1/24/25

Saturday 1/25/25 (2 games)
Friday 1/31/25 (2 games)
Saturday 2/1/25

Monday 2/3/25

Friday 2/7/25 (2 games)
Saturday 2/8/25

Friday 2/14/25

Saturday 2/15/25 (2 games)
Friday 2/21/25 (2 games)
Saturday 2/22/25

Friday 2/28/25 (2 games)
Saturday 3/1/25

Friday 3/7/25

Saturday 3/8/25 (2 games)
Friday 3/14/25 (2 games)
Saturday 3/15/25

Friday 3/21/25 (2 games)
Saturday 3/22/25

Friday 3/28/25 (2 games)
Friday 4/4/25 (2 games)
Friday 4/11/25

Saturday 4/12/25

Friday 4/18/25

Saturday 4/19/25

Thursday 4/24/25

Friday 4/25/25

Opponent
Mendocino
Mendocino
Hartnell
Hartnell

San Joaquin Delta
De Anza

De Anza
Siskiyous
Siskiyous
Lassen*
Lassen*
Feather River*
Feather River*
Shasta*
Shasta*
Siskiyous*
Siskiyous*
Butte*

Butte*
Lassen*
Feather River*
Shasta*
Shasta* (Soph. Day)
Siskiyous*
Siskiyous*
Butte*

Butte*

Location
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Salinas, CA
Salinas, CA
Stockton, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Quincy, CA
Quincy, CA
Redding, CA
Redding, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Susanville, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka, CA
Weed, CA
Weed, CA
Oroville, CA
Oroville, CA

Time
1:00 pm
11:00 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
TBD
10:00 am
11:00 am
TBD

TBD
11:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
11:00 am
2:00 pm
12:00 pm
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
11:00 am

John Downey, Head Coach
Phone: (530) 949-0334
Email: John-Downey@Redwoods.edu

Bob Brown, Director of HE, PE, KINS, & Athletics
(707) 476-4239
Bob-Brown@Redwoods.edu

Brian Barreto, Assistant Coach
Kokko Figueiredo, Assistant Coach

Athletics Office (707) 476-4213

Nate Kees, Head Athletic Trainer
Michele Schneider, Athletic Trainer
(707) 476-4399

*Denotes conference games
BOLD denotes home games
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